32A DISTRICT COURT FINE SCHEDULE

MOVING

Backing Violation

Careless Driving

Change Lanes w/o Signal

Cutting In & Out of Traffic

Drove w/o Lights

Fail To Dim Headlights

Refuse PBT

Follow Fire Truck To Closely
Improper Lane Use

Improper Passing

Drove Left Of Center

Open Intox (Driver)

Open Intox (Passenger)

Operating While Texting 1st offense
Operating While Texting 2nd offense
Passenger Interfering w/Driver
School Bus, Fail To Stop

Splashing Person On Sidewalk
Stop On X-Way To Discharge or P/U Passengers
Tailgating-Following Too Closely
Wrong Way On One Way

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

Disobey Crossing Guard
Disobey Flashing Yellow Signal
Disobey Stop Sign

Disobey Traffic Control Device

FAILURE TO YIELD

Fail To Yield

PEDESTRIAN VIOLATIONS

Pedestrian Sidewalk Provided
Pedestrian Crosswalk Provided At Traffic Light
Other Pedestrians Violations

TURN VIOLATIONS

All Turn Violations

$100.00
$210.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$205.00
$130.00
$135.00
$125.00
$125.00
$395.00
$345.00
$250.00
$350.00
$135.00
$285.00
$125.00
$160.00
$125.00
$135.00

$280.00
$135.00
$135.00
$135.00

$135.00

$120.00
$120.00
$125.00

$135.00

Effective Date: 2-21-19

EQUIPMENT

Equipment Violations™
*Waived If Shown Before Court Date
lllegal Towing Equipment
No Flag On Projecting Load
No Seat Belt
Unauthorized Siren
Obstructed Vision

OPERATOR'S LICENSE

Allow Unlicensed Driver To Oper.

Defaced/Mutilated

Drove While License Expired

Fail to Acquire Michigan License

Fail To Display Valid License (NOP)
*Waived If Shown Before Court Date

Fail To Obtain Chauffeurs License

Operate Taxi w/o Bond Plate

Violation of Instruction Permit*
*Waived If Shown Before Court Date

Fail To Change Address

Viol. Graduated License Permit

LICENSE PLATES & REGISTRATION

Expired Plates
lllegal/Improper Plate
Improper Attachment Of Plate
No Plates
No Registration*
*Waived If Shown Before Court Date
Obstructed Plate
Fail To Display Public Vehicle Lic.

MOTORCYCLE & MOPED VIOL.

Two or More On Moped
Motorcycle Riding Not On Seat
Motorcycle More Than 2 Abreast
No Helmet*

*Must Purchase or show helmet
No Cycle Endorsement

$ 120.00

$ 140.00
$ 240.00
$ 65.00
$ 245.00
$ 120.00

$ 330.00
$ 225.00
$ 225.00
$ 230.00
$ 250.00

$ 245.00
COURT
$ 250.00

$ 205.00
$ 125.00

$ 110.00
$ 270.00
$ 120.00
$ 135.00
$ 120.00

$ 110.00
$ 135.00

$ 120.00
$ 105.00
$ 120.00
$ 125.00

$ 225.00



ACCIDENTS

Accidents
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NON-VEHICULAR OFFENSES

Cat At Large (1st Offense)
Dog At Large (1st Offense)

No Dog License

Littering

Minor In Possession

Outside Storage (1st Offense)
Outside Storage (2nd Offense)
Posting Advertising On Pole/Public
Dumpster Lids

Loitering

In Park After Hours

No Business License

CIVIL FILING FEES

Does Not Exceed $600
>$600 - $1,750
>$1,750 - $10,000
>$10,000

small claims - additional $5.00

General Civil - additional $10.00

LT - possession only - additional $10.00
LT - money damages - additional $20.00

$205.00

$165.00
$185.00
$195.00
$325.00

COURT

COURT

COURT
$270.00
$190.00
$225.00
$225.00
$295.00

$ 25.00
$ 45.00
$ 65.00
$150.00

BICYCLE VIOLATIONS

Bicycle Shall Ride To Right-Side

PARKING

Abandoned Vehicle
Across Sidewalk
Blockading Traffic
Blocking Drive/Intersection
Commercial Vehicle In Drive
Display Vehicle for Sale
Double Parking
Expired Plates*
*Waived If Shown Before Court Date
Handicapped Area*
*Waived If Permit Shown On Or Before Court Date
Impeding Traffic
In Alley (Posted)
In Fire Route/15" From Hydrant
In Front of Public or Private Driveway
Inoperative Vehicle In Yard w/o Plates
Left Wheels To Curb
More Than 12" From Curb
Motor Running Unattended
No Plates (show valid)
No Standing Zone
On Grass
On Street Ovemnight
Other Parking Violations
Prohibited

$ 120.00

$ 70.00
$ 70.00
$ 160.00
70.00
70.00
60.00
70.00
70.00
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$175.00

160.00
70.00
75.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
25.00
70.00
70.00
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INSURANCE

No Proof Of Insurance* MCL 257.328(1)
*If Insured At Time Of Offense

Fine Reduced To

No Insurance® MCL 257.328(1)
*If Insured At Time Of Offense

Fine Reduced To

Fraudulent/False Insurance MCL 257.328(4)
Fraudulent/False Insurance MCL 257.329
Fraudulent/Counterfeit Cert. Ins. MCL 500.3101a

No Insurance* MCL 500.3102

*MCL 257.328(1) Civil Infraction

*MCL 257.328(4) Misdemeanor

*MCL 500.3101a & 500.3102 Misdemeanor
*MCL 257.329 Felony
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SPEEDING

Viol. Basic Speed Law
Exceeding Limit 1-5 Over
Exceeding Limit 6-10 Over
Exceeding Limit 11-15
Exceeding Limit 16-25
Exceeding Limit 26 Over Limit

*Fines doubled in construction zone, school zone and emergency zone

Fine Schedule Subject To Change Without Notice

$160.00
$ 25.00
$160.00
$ 25.00

COURT
COURT
COURT

$130.00
$120.00
$130.00
$160.00
$180.00
$250.00

LATE FEES

Moving

Parking

NSF Penalty
Showcause Fee
Warrant Fee

CIVIL INFRACTION ORDINANCES

Garbage/Trash

Noise

Loitering

Spitting in Public

Walking on Residential Lawn
Conduct Causing Police Response

TRUCK WEIGHT [MEL 257.724(3)]

1000-2000@
2000-3000@
3000-4000@
4000-5000@
5000-10000@
10000

30.00
10.00
50.00
40.00
70.00
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$170.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 120.00
$ 325.00

0.03
0.06
0.09
0.12
0.15
0.20
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