32A DISTRICT COURT FINE SCHEDULE

Effective Date: 2-21-19

MOVING

Backing Violation Careless Driving Change Lanes w/o Signal Cutting In & Out of Traffic	\$ 100.00 \$ 210.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 125.00
Drove w/o Lights	\$125.00
Fail To Dim Headlights	\$ 125.00
Refuse PBT	\$205.00 \$120.00
Follow Fire Truck To Closely Improper Lane Use	\$ 130.00 \$ 135.00
Improper Passing	\$ 125.00
Drove Left Of Center	\$ 125.00
Open Intox (Driver)	\$ 395.00
Open Intox (Passenger)	\$345.00
Operating While Texting 1st offense	\$250.00
Operating While Texting 2nd offense	\$350.00
Passenger Interfering w/Driver	\$135.00
School Bus, Fail To Stop	\$285.00
Splashing Person On Sidewalk	\$ 125.00
Stop On X-Way To Discharge or P/U Passengers	\$ 160.00
Tailgating-Following Too Closely	\$125.00
Wrong Way On One Way	\$135.00

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE

Disobey Crossing Guard	\$ 280.00
Disobey Flashing Yellow Signal	\$ 135.00
Disobey Stop Sign	\$ 135.00
Disobey Traffic Control Device	\$ 135.00

FAILURE TO YIELD

Fail To Yield

PEDESTRIAN VIOLATIONS

Pedestrian Sidewalk Provided	\$ 120.00
Pedestrian Crosswalk Provided At Traffic Light	\$ 120.00
Other Pedestrians Violations	\$ 125.00

TURN VIOLATIONS

All Turn Violations	\$ 135.00
All Turn Violations	\$ 135.0

EQUIPMENT

Equipment Violations*	\$ 120.00
*Waived If Shown Before Court Date	
Illegal Towing Equipment	\$ 140.00
No Flag On Projecting Load	\$ 240.00
No Seat Belt	\$ 65.00
Unauthorized Siren	\$ 245.00
Obstructed Vision	\$ 120.00

OPERATOR'S LICENSE

\$ 330.00
\$ 225.00
\$ 225.00
\$ 230.00
\$ 250.00
\$ 245.00
COURT
\$ 250.00
\$ 205.00
\$ 125.00

LICENSE PLATES & REGISTRATION

Expired Plates	\$ 110.00
Illegal/Improper Plate	\$ 270.00
Improper Attachment Of Plate	\$ 120.00
No Plates	\$ 135.00
No Registration*	\$ 120.00
*Waived If Shown Before Court Date	
Obstructed Plate	\$ 110.00
Fail To Display Public Vehicle Lic.	\$ 135.00

MOTORCYCLE & MOPED VIOL.

\$135.00

Two or More On Moped	\$ 120.00
Motorcycle Riding Not On Seat	\$ 105.00
Motorcycle More Than 2 Abreast	\$ 120.00
No Helmet*	\$ 125.00
*Must Purchase or show helmet	
No Cycle Endorsement	\$ 225.00

ACCIDENTS

Accidents

BICYCLE VIOLATIONS

\$205.00

Bicycle Shall Ride To Right-Side

\$ 120.00

32A DISTRICT COURT FINE SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 3

Dumpster Lids Loitering

In Park After Hours No Business License

CIVIL FILING FEES

NON-VEHICULAR OFFENSES

Cat At Large (1st Offense)	\$ 165.00
Dog At Large (1st Offense)	\$ 185.00
No Dog License	\$ 195.00
Littering	\$ 325.00
Minor In Possession	COURT
Outside Storage (1st Offense)	COURT
Outside Storage (2nd Offense)	COURT
Posting Advertising On Pole/Public	\$ 270.00

PARKING

\$ 165.00	Abandoned Vehicle	\$	70.00
\$ 185.00	Across Sidewalk	\$	70.00
\$ 195.00	Blockading Traffic	\$ ·	160.00
\$325.00	Blocking Drive/Intersection	\$	70.00
COURT	Commercial Vehicle In Drive	\$	70.00
COURT	Display Vehicle for Sale	\$	60.00
COURT	Double Parking	\$	70.00
\$270.00	Expired Plates*	\$	70.00
\$ 190.00	*Waived If Shown Before Court Date		
\$225.00	Handicapped Area*	\$ ·	175.00
\$225.00	*Waived If Permit Shown On Or Before Court Date		
\$295.00	Impeding Traffic	\$ ·	160.00
	In Alley (Posted)	\$	70.00
	In Fire Route/15" From Hydrant	\$	75.00
	In Front of Public or Private Driveway	\$	70.00
\$ 25.00	Inoperative Vehicle In Yard w/o Plates	\$	70.00
\$ 45.00	Left Wheels To Curb	\$	70.00
\$ 65.00	More Than 12" From Curb	\$	70.00
\$ 150.00	Motor Running Unattended	\$	70.00
	No Plates (show valid)	\$	70.00
	No Standing Zone	\$	70.00
	On Grass	\$	70.00
	On Street Overnight	\$	25.00
	Other Parking Violations	\$	70.00
	Prohibited	\$	70.00

Does Not Exceed \$600 >\$600 - \$1,750 >\$1,750 - \$10,000 >\$10,000

small claims - additional \$5.00 General Civil - additional \$10.00 LT - possession only - additional \$10.00 LT - money damages - additional \$20.00

INSURANCE

No Proof Of Insurance* MCL 257.328(1) *If Insured At Time Of Offense		\$ ^	160.00
in insured At Time Of Onense	Fine Reduced To	\$	25.00
No Insurance* MCL 257.328(1) *If Insured At Time Of Offense		\$ ^	160.00
	Fine Reduced To	\$	25.00
Fraudulent/False Insurance MCL2	257.328(4)	С	OURT
Fraudulent/False Insurance MCL 257.329		С	OURT
Fraudulent/Counterfeit Cert. Ins. MCL 500.3101a		С	OURT
No Insurance* MCL 500.3102			
*MCL 257.328(1) Civil Infraction			
*MCL 257.328(4) Misdemeanor			
*MCL 500.3101a & 500.3102 Misdemeanor			
*MCL 257.329 Felony			

LATE FEES

Moving	\$ 30.00
Parking	\$ 10.00
NSF Penalty	\$ 50.00
Showcause Fee	\$ 40.00
Warrant Fee	\$ 70.00

CIVIL INFRACTION ORDINANCES

TRUCK WEIGHT [MEL 257.724(3)]

Garbage/Trash	\$ 170.00
Noise	\$ 120.00
Loitering	\$ 120.00
Spitting in Public	\$ 120.00
Walking on Residential Lawn	\$ 120.00
Conduct Causing Police Response	\$ 325.00

32A DISTRICT COURT FINE SCHEDULE

Page 3 of 3

SPEEDING

		1000-2000@	\$ 0.03
Viol. Basic Speed Law	\$ 130.00	2000-3000@	\$ 0.06
Exceeding Limit 1-5 Over	\$ 120.00	3000-4000@	\$ 0.09
Exceeding Limit 6-10 Over	\$ 130.00	4000-5000@	\$ 0.12
Exceeding Limit 11-15	\$ 160.00	5000-10000@	\$ 0.15
Exceeding Limit 16-25	\$ 180.00	10000	\$ 0.20
Exceeding Limit 26 Over Limit	\$ 250.00		

*Fines doubled in construction zone, school zone and emergency zone

Fine Schedule Subject To Change Without Notice